REV. 1.0.4 3/15/04
Features
• Fixed 1.0V, 1.2V, 1.3V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 3.5V, 3.6V,
3.8V and Adjustable Output
• Power Good Indicator with Open Drain Output
• 180mA Output Current
• 100µA Ground Current

device or system whose failure to perform can be
reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
 REV. 1.0.4 3/15/04
 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
TA= -40°C to 85°C
Part Number Output Voltage Package Marking Package Order Code
FAN2558 1.0V 58T 5-Lead SOT-23 FAN2558S10X
1.2V 58U FAN2558S12X
1.3V 58X FAN2558S13X
1.5V 58V FAN2558S15X
1.8V 58O FAN2558S18X
2.5V 58J FAN2558S25X
3.3V 58K FAN2558S33X
3.5V 58P FAN2558S35X
3.6V 58Q FAN2558S36X
3.8V 58I FAN2558S38X
1.0V 58T 2mm x 2mm 6-Lead MLP FAN2558MP10X
1.2V 58U FAN2558MP12X
1.3V 58X FAN2558MP13X
1.5V 58V FAN2558MP15X
1.8V 58O FAN2558MP18X
Adjustable 58R 6-Lead SOT-23 FAN2558SX
58R 2mm x 2mm 6-Lead MLP FAN2558MPX
FAN2559 1.0V 59T 6-Lead SOT-23 FAN2559S10X
1.2V 59U FAN2559S12X
1.3V 59X FAN2559S13X
1.5V 59V FAN2559S15X
1.8V 59O FAN2559S18X
1.0V 59T 2mm x 2mm 6-Lead MLP FAN2559MP10X
1.2V 59U FAN2559MP12X
1.3V 59X FAN2559MP13X
1.5V 59V FAN2559MP15X
1.8V 59O FAN2559MP18X